

**CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NAME: EVERGREEN DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO: DR99-911

CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONST.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$171,131.30

CHANGE ORDER NO.: #2, Final

DATE: 11-Jul-00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
7	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	403.00	\$16.40	\$6,609.20	311.50	\$5,108.60	(1,500.60)
12	12" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	190.00	\$23.90	\$4,541.00	188.00	\$4,493.20	(47.80)
19	4" SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	60.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	0.00	\$0.00	(900.00)
20	ADJUST WATER SERVICE LINE	EA	3.00	\$820.00	\$2,460.00	2.00	\$1,640.00	(820.00)
26	GOLF COURSE SPRINKLER HEAD REPAIR/RELOCATE	EA	8.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	0.00	\$0.00	(960.00)
27	PIPELINE INSULATION	SF	1,935.00	\$3.12	\$6,037.20	1472.00	\$4,592.64	(1,444.56)
28	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	86.00	\$5.00	\$430.00	82.30	\$411.50	(18.50)
29	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	141.00	\$6.00	\$846.00	80.00	\$480.00	(366.00)
30	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	98.90	\$7.00	\$692.30	109.60	\$767.20	74.90
31	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	86.00	\$15.40	\$1,324.40	123.30	\$1,898.82	574.42
32	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH	SY	141.00	\$21.00	\$2,961.00	80.00	\$1,680.00	(1,281.00)
33	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TONS	100.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	31.68	\$427.68	(922.32)
34	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	11.80	\$36.00	\$424.80	23.20	\$835.20	410.40
35	SODDING	SY	4,100.00	\$2.50	\$10,250.00	2497.20	\$6,243.00	(4,007.00)
36	SEED, FERTILIZE, AND MULCH	SY	3,400.00	\$0.34	\$1,156.00	1833.30	\$623.32	(532.68)
41	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS 2, GASKETED JOINTS	L.F.	160.00	\$51.00	\$8,160.00	168.00	\$8,568.00	408.00
46	4" SEWER SERVICE LINE	L.F.	60.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	42.00	\$672.00	(288.00)
49	MUCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	C.Y.	130.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	6.70	\$67.00	(1,233.00)
50	SUGAR ROCK	TON	130.00	\$15.40	\$2,002.00	28.60	\$440.44	(1,561.56)
51	TYPE 1 BEDDING MATERIAL	TON	45.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	14.20	\$184.60	(400.40)
55	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	L.S.	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$1,600.00	1,600.00
	END BID ITEMS							
	TOTAL				\$53,948.90		\$40,733.20	(13,215.70)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	176,229.40
	CCO #1	\$5,098.10	
	CCO #2		
	CCO #3		
	PRIOR TOTAL =	\$5,098.10	
		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(13,215.70)
		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	163,013.70
		CHANGE TO DATE:	(8,117.60)

CONTRACTOR:

[Handwritten Signature]

DATE:

ENGINEER:

Mply Kahn

DATE:

7/13/00

MAYOR:

DATE:

FINANCE:

DATE:

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: EVERGREEN DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO: DR99-911

CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONST.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$171,131.30

CHANGE ORDER NO.: #2, Final

DATE: 11-Jul-00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
7	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	Less mat installed than anticipated.
12	12" PVC STORM SEWER	Minor adjustment in quantities.
19	4" SEWER SERVICE LINE	Sewer service to Lot 1 was never encountered. It must be a deep line.
20	ADJUST WATER SERVICE LINE	Minor adjustment in quantities.
26	GOLF COURSE SPRINKLER HEAD REPAIR/RELOCATE	None were disturbed.
27	PIPELINE INSULATION	Minor adjustment in quantities.
28	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	Minor adjustment in quantities.
29	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Less asphalt pavement was disturbed than anticipated.
30	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	Additional removal to blend driveway into existing.
31	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	Additional curb and gutter were installed to complete curb and gutter along the Western Avenue right of way.
32	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH	Asphalt replaced to match removals.
33	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Less aggregate base course was used on the project than anticipated.
34	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	A concrete driveway was provided to 3501 Western Avenue
35	SODDING	Less area was disturbed and thus less sod was needed.
36	SEED, FERTILIZE, AND MULCH	Less area was disturbed and thus less seeding was needed.
41	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS 2, GASKETED JOINTS	One extra pipe length was used on the project.
46	4" SEWER SERVICE LINE	Minor adjustment in quantities.
49	MUCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	Less muck was encountered than expected.
50	SUGAR ROCK	Less sugar rock required than expected.
51	TYPE 1 BEDDING MATERIAL	Less bedding material required than expected.
55	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	Additional work to reconnect two sewer service lines to 3501 Western Avenue, hand digging around utility lines for additional curb and gutter installation, additional work around the well pit at 3501 Western Avenue, additional work at Leedy Ditch.

DATE: _____